
AGENDA
REGULAR MEETING of THE HOLTVILLE CITY COUNCIL

121 WEST FIFTH STREET - HOLTVILLE, CALIFORNIA

 Mike Goodsell, Mayor  George Morris, City Treasurer  Alex Silva, Fire Chief 

 Michael Pacheco, Mayor Pro Tem  Nick Wells, City Manager  Joe Conkey, Police Chief 

 Murray Anderson, Council Member  Chandler Sinclair, Finance Supervisor  Jack Holt, City Engineer

 John Munger, Council Member  Steve Walker, City Attorney  Jeorge Galvan, City Planner

 Vanessa Ramirez, Council Member  Yvette Rios, City Clerk

THIS IS A PUBLIC MEETING

which may invade an individual's personal privacy are not permitted.

CITY COUNCIL

MEETING CONVENED - 5:30
CLOSED SESSION PUBLIC COMMENTS: This is the time for the public to address the City Council on any item
appearing on the Closed Session agenda for this meeting. 

ADJOURN TO CLOSED SESSION

(Government Code Section 54957.6)
Agency Negotiator: City Manager/City Attorney

PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT:
(Government Code Section 54957)
City Manager Evaluation
Evaluation Criteria

RECONVENE OPEN SESSION - 6:00 PM
PLEDGE of ALLEGIANCE: 

EXECUTIVE SESSION ANNOUNCEMENTS: 

GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENTS: The public may address the City Council on any item that DOES NOT appear
on the agenda for this meeting within the purview of the City Council.

CITY CLERK RE: Verification of Posting of the Agenda Friday, February 21, 2025

Monday, February 24, 2025

The Holtville City Council values your input if there is an issue on which you wish to be heard, for both items listed on the agenda and
for items of general concern. The Mayor reserves the right to place a limit on each person's comments. Any public comments must
include the individual's name and address for the record. Personal attacks on individuals and/or comments which are slanderous or

CONFERENCE WITH LABOR NEGOTIATORS:

INVOCATION:



CONSENT AGENDA:

a. Approval of the Minutes from the Regular Meeting of Monday, February 10, 2025.
b. Current Demands #47711 through #47723.

REPORTS of OFFICERS, COMMISSIONS, COMMITTEES and COMMUNIQUES:

UNFINISHED BUSINESS: None

NEW BUSINESS:
a. Discussion/Related Action to Adopt RESOLUTION #25-05 Adopting a Revised 

Salary Schedule for the 2024-25 Fiscal Year Nick Wells, City Manager

b. Discussion/Related Action to Adopt RESOLUTION #25-06 Approving an
Agreement with Caltrans to Receive Funding for Ninth Street West 

Nick Wells, City Manager

c. Discussion/Related Action to Adopt RESOLUTION #25-07 Approving Sale of
Sliver Property

Nick Wells, City Manager

INFORMATION ONLY: None

STAFF REPORTS
a. City Manager Report - Nick Wells
b. Finance Supervisor - Chandler Sinclair
c. Fire Chief - Alex Silva 
d. Water/Wastewater Supervisor - Frank Cornejo
e. Public Works Foreman - Alex Chavez

Items for Future Meetings:

ADJOURNMENT: 
I, Yvette Rios, City Clerk of the City of Holtville, California, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing agenda was duly posted
at Holtville City Hall and on the City of Holtville's website (www.Holtville.ca.gov) on Friday, February 21, 2025.

7.

02/24/25

1.
The items on the Consent Agenda are to be approved without comment. Should any Council Member or member of the public wish to

discuss any item, they may request that the item be removed from the Consent Agenda and placed on the NEW Business agenda. 

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.



 MEETING DATE:

THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF  ITEM NUMBER

 CITY MANAGER

 FINANCE MANAGER

 CITY ATTORNEY

The Regular Meeting of the Holtville City Council was held on Monday, February 10, 2025, at 5:30 pm
in the Civic Center. Mayor Mike Goodsell was present, as were Council Members Murray Anderson,
John Munger, Mike Pacheco, and Vanessa Ramirez. Also present were Finance Supervisor 
Chandler Sinclair, City Treasurer George Morris, City Attorney Steve Walker, City Manager 
Nick Wells, and City Clerk Yvette Rios.

CITY COUNCIL CLOSED SESSION MEETING CALLED TO ORDER:
The Closed Session meeting was called to order at 5:30 PM. by Mayor Mike Goodsell.
CONFERENCE WITH LABOR NEGOTIATORS:
(Government Code Section 54957.6)
Agency Negotiator: City Manager/City Attorney
No Reportable Action Taken
PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT:
(Government Code Section 54957)
City Manager Evaluation
Evaluation Criteria

CITY COUNCIL OPEN SESSION MEETING CALLED TO ORDER:
Mayor Goodsell called the Open Session meeting to order at 6:00 PM.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Mr. Munger led the Pledge of Allegiance.

INVOCATION: The Invocation was given by Mr. Goodsell.

CITY CLERK RE: VERIFICATION OF POSTING OF AGENDA: 
City Clerk Yvette Rios verified that the agenda was duly posted on Friday, February 7, 2025.

EXECUTIVE SESSION ANNOUNCEMENTS: 
Mr. Walker reported that there was no reportable action from the Closed Session.

ICSO Staff
Joe Conkey, Police Chief

Chief Conkey explained that the recognition was originally scheduled for both ICSO and HFD staff but
the Firefighter on duty resigned from his position. Chief Conkey gave a brief account of the incident
that occurred on December 19, 2024. A vehicle crashed into a canal, trapping the passengers. ICSO and
HFD staff quickly responded to the scene and deployed a dive time, safely rescuing the individuals.
Chief Conkey awarded recognition to Senior Deputies Thompson and Romero for their role in the rescue.
The Senior Deputies took photos with the Council and their families. 

GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENTS:
Devron Gray, Carrot Races Committee Member, came with Stacy Britschgi and Maria Elena Garibaldi
to report on the outcome of the event. 202 participants registered for the race and the organizers 
received great feedback. They are hopeful to incorporate the Wetlands into the race route in the future. 

Rosie Allegranza, Executive Director for the Holtville Chamber of Commerce, reported on the outcome
of the 2025 Carrot Festival. She thanked the festival staff, her board, volunteers, City staff, the Council,
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and all involved in the event for their contribution to the success of the event. Ms. Allegranza noticed
perspective on the effectiveness of the chair ordinance. She saw that chairs were placed early but were
quickly addressed by Public Works staff. Mayor Goodsell informed her that the Ordinance will be revisited 
at a later meeting. 

Alexandra Camarena (869 Oak Ave) came on behalf of HC Tax Services to read a letter addressed to the
Council from businesses along Fifth Street near Holt Park. The letter expressed concern for the safety
of their customers, which they claim is compromised by chairs being placed along the parade route. 
The letter reviewed an incident where chairs were placed before the permitted time of 12:00 p.m. on 
Friday, February 7. Mayor Goodsell informed her that the Ordinance will be revisited at a later meeting. 

1. CITY COUNCIL CONSENT AGENDA: Ms. Ward

a. Approval of the Minutes from the Regular Meeting of Monday, January 27, 2025.
b. Current Demands #47699 through #47722

A motion was made by Mr. Pacheco and seconded by Mr. Munger to approve the Consent
Agenda as presented. The motion passed in the form of a roll call vote.

AYES:             Anderson, Munger, Pacheco, Ramirez, Goodsell
NOES:   None 
ABSENT:  None
ABSTAIN:   None

REPORTS OF OFFICERS, COMMISSIONS, COMMITTEES, AND COMMUNIQUES:
Ms. Rios expressed that she is glad that the Carrot Festival is over so that she can rest and resume

a normal schedule and activities with the City. She provided an update on headshots and business cards.

Mr. Wells shared that he loved attending the Carrot Festival and that it was good to see new
businesses coming to Holtville with the street fair.

Mr. Walker reported that he attended the Carrot Festival and had a great time.

Mrs. Ramirez attended the Carrot Festival, mentioning some highlights for her were the Coronation
Banquet, Carrot Races, and the carnival rides.

Mr. Anderson attended the Kick Off Concert and the Carrot Festival Parade.

Mr. Pacheco expressed that he enjoyed the entire week of Carrot Festival activities.

Mr. Munger attended the Carrot Cooking Contest along with other Carrot Festival activities like 
the parade and running the 5k in the Carrot Races. He also attended an IVEDC meeting.

Mr. Morris reported that he participated in the Carrot Festival Parade with the iconic Maggio truck,
handing out carrots to spectators and enjoyed the Mega Reunion.

Chief Conkey reported that the Carrot Festival events were successful and safe. There were a few
fights from juveniles but no major incidents. ICSO saw average numbers for service calls in January.

Ms. Sinclair expressed that the Carrot Festival was charming and reported on the events she attended.

Mayor Goodsell enjoyed the Carrot Festival Parade and attended a SCAG meeting that he found
to be extremely insightful. He heard outside perspectives from speakers and shared some of the key
points, many being centered around the recent wildfires in Southern California.

2. UNFINISHED BUSINESS: None



3. NEW BUSINESS:
a. Discussion/Related Action to Adopt RESOLUTION #25-03 Requesting 

Appropriation of Fiscal Year 2024-25 Funds Allocated from the State of California’s Citizen 
Option for Public Safety (“COPS”) Program to Provide for Front Line Police Services

Nick Wells, City Manager
Mr. Wells explained that this item is a procedural task that is necessary once or twice a year and 
is necessary for capturing State funding for publice safety. This requested appropriation is the initial 
funding, a second allocation typically comes later in the year based on population size.

A motion was made by Mr. Pacheco and seconded by Mr. Munger to approve the action as presented.
The motion passed in the form of a roll call vote.

AYES:             Anderson, Munger, Pacheco, Ramirez, Goodsell
NOES:   None 
ABSENT:   None
ABSTAIN:   None

b. Discussion/Related Action to Adopt RESOLUTION #25-04 Approving a
Memorandum of Understanding with The CrisCom Company for Grant Writing and 
Lobbying Services Nick Wells, City Manager

Mr. Wells introduced Renee Missakian from CrisCom Company, who was participating in the meeting
via zoom. Ms. Missakian provided background information on what CrisCom does and what the process 
would look like if the City engaged in a contract with them for grant writing and lobbying services.
She then answered questions about the terms of the contract for the Councilmembers. 

Victor Carillo, a Calexico resident, advised that the City pursue all potential grant money.

A motion was made by Mr. Anderson and seconded by Mr. Munger to approve the action as presented.
The motion passed in the form of a roll call vote.

AYES:             Anderson, Munger, Pacheco, Ramirez, Goodsell
NOES:   None 
ABSENT:   None
ABSTAIN:   None

4. INFORMATION ONLY:   None

5. STAFF REPORTS:
a. City Manager Report - Nick Wells 
b. Finance Supervisor - Chandler Sinclair
c. Police Chief - Joe Conkey
d. Water/Wastewater Consultant - Frank Cornejo 
e. Public Works Supervisor - Alex Chavez

7. ADJOURNMENT: There being no further business to come before the Council, 
Mayor Goodsell adjourned the meeting at 7:18 PM.

6. Items for Future Meetings:  



City of Holtville Check Register - DETAILS REPORT Page:     1

Live 4.17.2022 Check Issue Dates: 1/31/2025 - 2/19/2025 Feb 20, 2025  08:51AM

Report Criteria:

Report type:  GL detail

Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

Check Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check Description

Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

47711

01/31/2025 47711 IMPERIAL IRRIGATI ELECTRICIT 11-31520-44240 75.05- 75.05- V ELECTRIC UTILITIES

01/31/2025 47711 IMPERIAL IRRIGATI ELECTRICIT 11-31510-44240 75.05- 75.05- V ELECTRIC UTILITIES

01/31/2025 47711 IMPERIAL IRRIGATI ELECTRICIT 12-31620-4424 180.60- 180.60- V ELECTRIC UTILITIES

01/31/2025 47711 IMPERIAL IRRIGATI ELECTRICIT 12-31610-4424 9,276.83- 9,276.83- V ELECTRIC UTILITIES

01/31/2025 47711 IMPERIAL IRRIGATI ELECTRICIT 11-31520-44240 13,288.70- 13,288.70- V ELECTRIC UTILITIES

01/31/2025 47711 IMPERIAL IRRIGATI ELECTRICIT 10-31158-44240 3,077.13- 3,077.13- V ELECTRIC UTILITIES

01/31/2025 47711 IMPERIAL IRRIGATI PARKS ELE 10-31150-44240 4,330.83- 4,330.83- V PARKS ELECTRICITY

01/31/2025 47711 IMPERIAL IRRIGATI ELECTRICIT 10-31140-44240 2,352.98- 2,352.98- V ELECTRIC UTILITIES

          Total 47711: 32,657.17-

47723

02/07/2025 47723 CR&R INCORPORAT JANUARY 20 10-00000-3848 1,408.27- 1,408.27- VEHICLE IMPACT FEE

02/07/2025 47723 CR&R INCORPORAT JANUARY 20 13-00000-3849 1,689.92- 1,689.92- ABA 939

02/07/2025 47723 CR&R INCORPORAT JANUARY 20 10-00000-3145 3,379.84- 3,379.84- FRANCHISE FEES

02/07/2025 47723 CR&R INCORPORAT JANUARY 20 13-31710-4430 28,165.36 28,165.36 GROSS RECEIPTS

          Total 47723: 21,687.33

47724

02/07/2025 47724 LEAGUE OF CA CITI INV-26781-G 10-12001-4312 4,985.00 4,985.00 2025 MEMBERSHIP

          Total 47724: 4,985.00

47725

02/07/2025 47725 MISSIONSQUARE 6764922 11-31530-42400 32.78 32.78 INSURANCE PREMIUM

02/07/2025 47725 MISSIONSQUARE 6764922 10-31140-42400 122.11 122.11 INSURANCE PREMIUM

02/07/2025 47725 MISSIONSQUARE 6764922 10-12003-4240 199.44 199.44 INSURANCE PREMIUM

02/07/2025 47725 MISSIONSQUARE 6764922 10-22080-4240 351.81 351.81 INSURANCE PREMIUM

02/07/2025 47725 MISSIONSQUARE 6764922 10-14020-4240 58.96 58.96 INSURANCE PREMIUM

02/07/2025 47725 MISSIONSQUARE 6764922 10-12001-4240 672.01 672.01 INSURANCE PREMIUM

02/07/2025 47725 MISSIONSQUARE 6764922 10-00000-2027 480.20 480.20 INSURANCE PREMIUM

02/07/2025 47725 MISSIONSQUARE 6764922 10-00000-2026 1,995.33 1,995.33 INSURANCE PREMIUM

02/07/2025 47725 MISSIONSQUARE 6764922 12-31620-4240 529.00 529.00 INSURANCE PREMIUM

02/07/2025 47725 MISSIONSQUARE 6764922 12-31610-4240 466.24 466.24 INSURANCE PREMIUM

02/07/2025 47725 MISSIONSQUARE 6764922 11-31520-42400 399.12 399.12 INSURANCE PREMIUM

02/07/2025 47725 MISSIONSQUARE 6764922 11-31510-42400 469.95 469.95 INSURANCE PREMIUM

          Total 47725: 5,776.95

47726

02/13/2025 47726 8x8, INC. 4828737 11-31510-44250 54.06 54.06 TELEPHONE

02/13/2025 47726 8x8, INC. 4828737 10-14020-4425 54.06 54.06 TELEPHONE

02/13/2025 47726 8x8, INC. 4828737 10-12001-4425 54.05 54.05 TELEPHONE

02/13/2025 47726 8x8, INC. 4828737 10-12003-4425 54.05 54.05 TELEPHONE

02/13/2025 47726 8x8, INC. 4828737 12-31620-4425 54.05 54.05 TELEPHONE

          Total 47726: 270.27

47727

02/13/2025 47727 AA ELECTRIC 2392 10-31150-44300 980.23 980.23 HOLT PARK LIGHT REPAIRS

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Live 4.17.2022 Check Issue Dates: 1/31/2025 - 2/19/2025 Feb 20, 2025  08:51AM

Check Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check Description

Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

          Total 47727: 980.23

47728

02/13/2025 47728 ACE HARDWARE E94639 10-31150-44200 64.37 64.37 PAINT SUPPLIES

02/13/2025 47728 ACE HARDWARE E95638 10-22080-4420 20.67 20.67 CAT LITTER

02/13/2025 47728 ACE HARDWARE E95675 10-31150-44200 15.47 15.47 KEY SUPPLIES

02/13/2025 47728 ACE HARDWARE E95792 11-31530-44200 17.23 17.23 RESPIRATOR N95

02/13/2025 47728 ACE HARDWARE E95795 10-31150-44200 118.36 118.36 PAINT SUPPLIES

02/13/2025 47728 ACE HARDWARE E95995 10-31140-44210 77.56 77.56 HOLE SAW

02/13/2025 47728 ACE HARDWARE E96021 10-22080-4420 62.44 62.44 CLEANING CLOTH, UNDERCOA

02/13/2025 47728 ACE HARDWARE E96051 10-31150-44200 10.33 10.33 LEAF RAKE HANDLE

02/13/2025 47728 ACE HARDWARE E96059 11-31520-44200 8.81 8.81 PLUG, HEX BUSH

02/13/2025 47728 ACE HARDWARE E96115 10-31150-44200 46.10 46.10 PAINT SUPPLIES

02/13/2025 47728 ACE HARDWARE E96239 10-31150-44200 32.68 32.68 KNIFE, BAGS, DUST PAN

02/13/2025 47728 ACE HARDWARE E96239 10-31150-44210 73.94 73.94 KNIFE, BAGS, DUST PAN

02/13/2025 47728 ACE HARDWARE E96294 10-22080-4420 8.60 8.60 VELCRO SET

02/13/2025 47728 ACE HARDWARE E96647 10-22080-4420 38.94 38.94 CAR CLEANER, VENT CLIPS

02/13/2025 47728 ACE HARDWARE E96782 10-31150-43140 42.22 42.22 WATERPROOF BOOTS

02/13/2025 47728 ACE HARDWARE E96782 11-31510-43140 6.03 6.03 WATERPROOF BOOTS

02/13/2025 47728 ACE HARDWARE E96782 12-31620-4314 12.07 12.07 WATERPROOF BOOTS

02/13/2025 47728 ACE HARDWARE E96784 10-31140-44200 99.70 99.70 BATTERIES

02/13/2025 47728 ACE HARDWARE E96845 11-31510-44200 33.38 33.38 BIKE TUBE, TIRE

02/13/2025 47728 ACE HARDWARE E96887 10-31140-44200 41.69 41.69 BATTERIES

02/13/2025 47728 ACE HARDWARE E94785 10-31150-44200 272.24 272.24 PAINT SUPPLIES

02/13/2025 47728 ACE HARDWARE E95327 10-31158-44200 39.40 39.40 BATTERIES, ODOR ELIMINATO

02/13/2025 47728 ACE HARDWARE E95393 10-31150-44200 32.31 32.31 PAINT SUPPLIES

02/13/2025 47728 ACE HARDWARE E95438 10-31140-44200 9.24 9.24 ADAPTERS, COUPLINGS

02/13/2025 47728 ACE HARDWARE E95568 10-31150-44200 141.72 141.72 LIGHTS, CLEANING SUPPLIES,

02/13/2025 47728 ACE HARDWARE E95571 11-31510-44200 25.85 25.85 COMPRESSION FOAM

02/13/2025 47728 ACE HARDWARE E95577 10-31150-44200 68.68 68.68 PAINT SUPPLIES

02/13/2025 47728 ACE HARDWARE E91377 11-31520-44210 29.21 29.21 PICKUP TOOL

02/13/2025 47728 ACE HARDWARE E91377 11-31520-44200 23.56 23.56 W&G KILLER

02/13/2025 47728 ACE HARDWARE E93087 11-31520-44200 2.13 2.13 PVCS

02/13/2025 47728 ACE HARDWARE E93808 11-31510-44200 30.16 30.16 WATRPROOF BOOTS

02/13/2025 47728 ACE HARDWARE E94532 10-31140-44200 20.44 20.44 HOSE NOZZLE, WASHER

02/13/2025 47728 ACE HARDWARE E94544 10-22080-4420 35.51 35.51 SANDPAPER, FURNITURE POLI

02/13/2025 47728 ACE HARDWARE E94584 10-22080-4420 16.15 16.15 APPLE LIGHTNING CABLE

          Total 47728: 1,577.19

47729

02/13/2025 47729 ACE UNIFORMS OF SD0186802 10-22080-4314 386.80 386.80 PANTS, SHIRTS

02/13/2025 47729 ACE UNIFORMS OF SD0186960 10-22080-4314 181.01 181.01 FIREFIGHTER SHIRTS, PATCHE

02/13/2025 47729 ACE UNIFORMS OF SD0186963 10-22080-4314 210.10 210.10 FIREFIGHTER PANTS

02/13/2025 47729 ACE UNIFORMS OF SD0187023 10-22080-4314 15.07 15.07 BUGLES CHIEF RANK

          Total 47729: 792.98

47730

02/13/2025 47730 ALEJANDRO SILVA FIRESCOPE  10-22080-43110 164.60 164.60 FIRESCOPE 2025 CONFERENC

          Total 47730: 164.60

47731

02/13/2025 47731 AT&T 23005836 11-31520-44250 46.85 46.85 TELEPHONE CHARGES

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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City of Holtville Check Register - DETAILS REPORT Page:     3

Live 4.17.2022 Check Issue Dates: 1/31/2025 - 2/19/2025 Feb 20, 2025  08:51AM

Check Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check Description

Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

02/13/2025 47731 AT&T 23005836 12-31610-4425 86.78 86.78 TELEPHONE CHARGES

02/13/2025 47731 AT&T 23005836 12-31620-4425 66.93 66.93 TELEPHONE CHARGES

02/13/2025 47731 AT&T 23005836 10-31150-44250 8.97 8.97 TELEPHONE CHARGES

02/13/2025 47731 AT&T 23005836 11-31520-44250 41.45 41.45 TELEPHONE CHARGES

02/13/2025 47731 AT&T 23005836 10-12001-4425 15.86 15.86 TELEPHONE CHARGES

02/13/2025 47731 AT&T 23005836 10-22080-4425 148.61 148.61 TELEPHONE CHARGES

02/13/2025 47731 AT&T 23005836 10-21040-4425 489.32 489.32 TELEPHONE CHARGES

          Total 47731: 904.77

47732

02/13/2025 47732 BABCOCK & SONS, CA51455-22 11-31520-44301 19.81 19.81 ALUMINUM LAB ANALYSIS

02/13/2025 47732 BABCOCK & SONS, CB50289-22 12-31610-4430 183.32 183.32 BIOCHEMICAL OXYGEN DEMA

02/13/2025 47732 BABCOCK & SONS, CB50096-22 11-31520-44301 19.81 19.81 ALUMINUM LAB ANALYSIS

02/13/2025 47732 BABCOCK & SONS, CA50986-22 11-31520-44301 39.62 39.62 ALUMINUM LAB ANALYSIS

02/13/2025 47732 BABCOCK & SONS, CA51029-22 12-31610-4430 39.64 39.64 TOTAL HARDNESS PACKAGE

02/13/2025 47732 BABCOCK & SONS, CA50517-22 11-31520-44301 19.81 19.81 ALUMINUM LAB ANALYSIS

02/13/2025 47732 BABCOCK & SONS, CA50523-22 12-31610-4430 33.44 33.44 E.COLI LAB ANALYSIS

02/13/2025 47732 BABCOCK & SONS, CA50896-22 12-31610-4430 183.32 183.32 BIOCHEMICAL OXYGEN DEMA

02/13/2025 47732 BABCOCK & SONS, CA50976-22 12-31610-4430 183.32 183.32 BIOCHEMICAL OXYGEN DEMA

02/13/2025 47732 BABCOCK & SONS, CA50979-22 11-31520-44301 178.35 178.35 TOTAL ORGANIC CARBON

02/13/2025 47732 BABCOCK & SONS, CA50984-22 12-31610-4430 19.81 19.81 COPPER

02/13/2025 47732 BABCOCK & SONS, CA50985-22 12-31610-4430 19.81 19.81 AMMONIA LAB ANALYSIS

02/13/2025 47732 BABCOCK & SONS, CA51070-22 12-31610-4430 65.65 65.65 OIL AND GREASE

02/13/2025 47732 BABCOCK & SONS, CA51076-22 12-31610-4430 500.38 500.38 AMMONIA LAB ANALYSIS

02/13/2025 47732 BABCOCK & SONS, CA51441-22 12-31610-4430 19.81 19.81 AMMONIA LAB ANALYSIS

02/13/2025 47732 BABCOCK & SONS, CA51443-22 12-31610-4430 183.32 183.32 BIOCHEMICAL OXYGEN DEMA

02/13/2025 47732 BABCOCK & SONS, LA50023-227 12-31610-4430 33.44 33.44 E.COLI LAB ANALYSIS

02/13/2025 47732 BABCOCK & SONS, LA50035-227 12-31610-4430 33.44 33.44 E.COLI LAB ANALYSIS

02/13/2025 47732 BABCOCK & SONS, LA50036-227 12-31610-4430 33.44 33.44 E.COLI LAB ANALYSIS

02/13/2025 47732 BABCOCK & SONS, LB50013-227 12-31610-4430 33.44 33.44 E.COLI LAB ANALYSIS

          Total 47732: 1,842.98

47733

02/13/2025 47733 BOOT BARN, INC. INV0044185 12-31610-4314 185.10 185.10 BOOTS LUIS AYON

          Total 47733: 185.10

47734

02/13/2025 47734 BORDER TACTICAL A214325 10-12001-4314 53.58 53.58 CITY LOGO PATCHES

          Total 47734: 53.58

47735

02/13/2025 47735 BRANDON RUIZ FINAL BILL 11-00000-39620 183.90 183.90 FINAL UTILITY BILL

          Total 47735: 183.90

47736

02/13/2025 47736 CASELLE, INC. 138985 10-14020-4430 1,761.00 1,761.00 CONTRACT SUPPORT

          Total 47736: 1,761.00

47737

02/13/2025 47737 CLAIREMONT EQUI RA25875-01 11-31520-45250 301.84 301.84 TRENCHER RENTAL

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check Description

Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

          Total 47737: 301.84

47738

02/13/2025 47738 CONTROL SYSTEM 2025-0114 11-31520-44300 4,207.50 4,207.50 ELECTRICAL SERVICE CALL

02/13/2025 47738 CONTROL SYSTEM 2025-0121 11-31520-44300 3,119.50 3,119.50 CONTROL PANELS REPAIRS

02/13/2025 47738 CONTROL SYSTEM 2025-0127 12-31610-4430 7,063.45 7,063.45 TOSHIBA KEPYAD AND ADAPT

02/13/2025 47738 CONTROL SYSTEM 2024-0103 11-31520-44300 7,756.99 7,756.99 SPARLING TRANSMITTER REPL

          Total 47738: 22,147.44

47739

02/13/2025 47739 CORE & MAIN LP W074818 11-31510-44200 1,427.91 1,427.91 ADAPTERS,  GATE VALVES

02/13/2025 47739 CORE & MAIN LP W074900 11-31510-44200 1,046.21 1,046.21 HEX BOLTS AND NUTS, UNION

          Total 47739: 2,474.12

47740

02/13/2025 47740 COUNTY MOTOR PA 316598 12-31610-4420 463.93 463.93 TUBING, CLAMPS, FILTERS

02/13/2025 47740 COUNTY MOTOR PA 316627 11-31510-44280 32.31 32.31 CABLE TIES

02/13/2025 47740 COUNTY MOTOR PA 316673 11-31510-44280 31.43 31.43 GREASE

02/13/2025 47740 COUNTY MOTOR PA 316684 10-31140-44200 15.01 15.01 GREASE FITTINGS

02/13/2025 47740 COUNTY MOTOR PA 316684 11-31510-44200 15.01 15.01 GREASE FITTINGS

02/13/2025 47740 COUNTY MOTOR PA 316684 12-31620-4420 15.02 15.02 GREASE FITTINGS

02/13/2025 47740 COUNTY MOTOR PA 316816 12-31610-4420 17.23 17.23 OIL

          Total 47740: 589.94

47741

02/13/2025 47741 DESERT VALLEY PO 3066 12-31610-4430 108.00 108.00 WWTP REPAIRS

02/13/2025 47741 DESERT VALLEY PO 3066 10-31158-44300 744.00 744.00 CITY HALL, YARD REPAIRS

          Total 47741: 852.00

47742

02/13/2025 47742 DRAGON'S EXTERM 89246739 10-31158-44300 250.00 250.00 PEST CONTROL SERVICE FOR

          Total 47742: 250.00

47743

02/13/2025 47743 EFR ENVIRONMENT 90762-25 11-31510-44300 273.70 273.70 ASPHALT EMULSIONS TACK OI

02/13/2025 47743 EFR ENVIRONMENT 90762-25 12-31620-4430 273.70 273.70 ASPHALT EMULSIONS TACK OI

          Total 47743: 547.40

47744

02/13/2025 47744 FERNANDO RUIZ, IN 169480 12-31610-4315 87.50 87.50 SAFETY SERVICES

02/13/2025 47744 FERNANDO RUIZ, IN 169480 12-31620-4315 87.50 87.50 SAFETY SERVICES

02/13/2025 47744 FERNANDO RUIZ, IN 169480 11-31510-43150 87.50 87.50 SAFETY SERVICES

02/13/2025 47744 FERNANDO RUIZ, IN 169480 10-31150-43150 87.50 87.50 SAFETY SERVICES

02/13/2025 47744 FERNANDO RUIZ, IN 169480 10-31140-43150 87.50 87.50 SAFETY SERVICES

02/13/2025 47744 FERNANDO RUIZ, IN 169480 11-31520-43150 87.50 87.50 SAFETY SERVICES

          Total 47744: 525.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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City of Holtville Check Register - DETAILS REPORT Page:     5

Live 4.17.2022 Check Issue Dates: 1/31/2025 - 2/19/2025 Feb 20, 2025  08:51AM

Check Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check Description

Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

47745

02/13/2025 47745 HARRIS COMPUTER  INHFORM00 12-31620-4416 980.54 980.54 WATER BILLS

02/13/2025 47745 HARRIS COMPUTER  INHFORM00 11-31510-44160 980.53 980.53 WATER BILLS

          Total 47745: 1,961.07

47746

02/13/2025 47746 HARTFORD 4817728137 11-31510-42310 162.36 162.36 INSURANCE PREMIUM

02/13/2025 47746 HARTFORD 4817728137 11-31520-42310 39.12 39.12 INSURANCE PREMIUM

02/13/2025 47746 HARTFORD 4817728137 12-31620-4231 189.90 189.90 INSURANCE PREMIUM

02/13/2025 47746 HARTFORD 4817728137 10-14020-4231 13.04 13.04 INSURANCE PREMIUM

02/13/2025 47746 HARTFORD 4817728137 10-12003-4231 52.32 52.32 INSURANCE PREMIUM

02/13/2025 47746 HARTFORD 4817728137 10-22080-4231 117.36 117.36 INSURANCE PREMIUM

02/13/2025 47746 HARTFORD 4817728137 10-31140-42310 39.64 39.64 INSURANCE PREMIUM

02/13/2025 47746 HARTFORD 4817728137 10-21070-4231 9.80 9.80 INSURANCE PREMIUM

02/13/2025 47746 HARTFORD 4817728137 12-31610-4231 155.04 155.04 INSURANCE PREMIUM

02/13/2025 47746 HARTFORD 4817728137 10-11011-42310 102.10 102.10 INSURANCE PREMIUM

02/13/2025 47746 HARTFORD 4817728137 10-12001-4231 78.24 78.24 INSURANCE PREMIUM

02/13/2025 47746 HARTFORD 4817728137 11-31530-42310 7.84 7.84 INSURANCE PREMIUM

02/13/2025 47746 HARTFORD 4817728137 10-31150-42310 5.86 5.86 INSURANCE PREMIUM

          Total 47746: 972.62

47747

02/13/2025 47747 HDL COREN & CON SIN46907 10-14020-4430 750.00 750.00 PROPERTY TAX JAN - MARCH 2

          Total 47747: 750.00

47748

02/13/2025 47748 HOLTVILLE FIREFIG PP# 25-26 2 10-00000-2028 230.00 230.00 PP#25-26 2024

02/13/2025 47748 HOLTVILLE FIREFIG PP#1-3 2025 10-00000-2028 380.00 380.00 PP#1-3 FD DUES

          Total 47748: 610.00

47749

02/13/2025 47749 HOLTVILLE TRIBUN 0101791 10-12003-4422 882.00 882.00 LEGAL ADVERTISING - ORDINA

          Total 47749: 882.00

47750

02/13/2025 47750 I.C. PUBLIC HEALTH  24656 11-31520-44301 318.00 318.00 COLIFORM WATER ANALYSIS

          Total 47750: 318.00

47751

02/13/2025 47751 I.C. SHERIFF'S DEP 01312025-1 10-21040-4430 87,825.36 87,825.36 SHERIFF SERVICES

02/13/2025 47751 I.C. SHERIFF'S DEP 01312025-1 10-21050-4430 8,255.84 8,255.84 DISPATCH SERVICES

          Total 47751: 96,081.20

47752

02/13/2025 47752 IMPERIAL IRRIGATI #0303 JAN 2 11-31520-44350 2,418.00 2,418.00 RAW WATER CHARAGES

          Total 47752: 2,418.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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City of Holtville Check Register - DETAILS REPORT Page:     6

Live 4.17.2022 Check Issue Dates: 1/31/2025 - 2/19/2025 Feb 20, 2025  08:51AM

Check Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check Description

Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

47753

02/13/2025 47753 IMPERIAL PRINTER 25-191 10-11011-44200 70.04 70.04 BUSINESS CARDS-VANESSA

02/13/2025 47753 IMPERIAL PRINTER 25-22 10-22080-4420 52.53 52.53 CERTIFICATES

02/13/2025 47753 IMPERIAL PRINTER 25-87 10-22080-4420 70.04 70.04 BUSINESS CARDS

          Total 47753: 192.61

47754

02/13/2025 47754 J&S AG SUPPLIES 776828 11-31510-44200 26.94 26.94 GAUGE, COUPLER

02/13/2025 47754 J&S AG SUPPLIES 776922 11-31510-44200 95.15 95.15 HOSE ASSEMBLY

          Total 47754: 122.09

47755

02/13/2025 47755 K-C WELDING & RE 208318 10-31140-44280 54.32 54.32 PINTLE COMBO, PTL LOCKS

02/13/2025 47755 K-C WELDING & RE 208318 11-31510-44280 95.07 95.07 PINTLE COMBO, PTL LOCKS

02/13/2025 47755 K-C WELDING & RE 208318 11-31530-44280 27.16 27.16 PINTLE COMBO, PTL LOCKS

02/13/2025 47755 K-C WELDING & RE 208318 12-31620-4428 95.08 95.08 PINTLE COMBO, PTL LOCKS

02/13/2025 47755 K-C WELDING & RE 208419 10-31140-44210 35.71 35.71 HEX BITS

02/13/2025 47755 K-C WELDING & RE 208419 10-31150-44210 35.71 35.71 HEX BITS

          Total 47755: 343.05

47756

02/13/2025 47756 L.N. CURTIS & SON INV911357 10-22080-4420 8,665.38 8,665.38 BLITFIRE MONITOR, FIRE BLAN

          Total 47756: 8,665.38

47757

02/13/2025 47757 LA BRUCHERIE IRRI 295117C 11-31520-44200 390.12 390.12 COUPLINGS, ADAPTERS, VALV

02/13/2025 47757 LA BRUCHERIE IRRI 296374C 11-31520-44200 185.74 185.74 COUPLINGS, BALL VALVES

02/13/2025 47757 LA BRUCHERIE IRRI 297342C 10-31150-44200 223.68 223.68 HOSES, ADAPTERS, NOZZLES

02/13/2025 47757 LA BRUCHERIE IRRI 297438C 10-31140-44200 313.65 313.65 ADAPTERS, BUSHINGS

02/13/2025 47757 LA BRUCHERIE IRRI 295049C 11-31520-44200 28.77 28.77 PLAIN HOSE NOZZLE

          Total 47757: 1,141.96

47758

02/13/2025 47758 LAKESIDE EQUIPM 905851 12-31610-4420 1,302.70 1,302.70 BRUSH ASSEMBLY; LOWER BE

          Total 47758: 1,302.70

47759

02/13/2025 47759 MALLORY SAFETY  6081628 10-31140-44200 320.39 320.39 SAFETY GLASSES, EARPLUGS,

          Total 47759: 320.39

47760

02/13/2025 47760 MOSS, LEVY & HAR 16785 10-31140-44300 3,000.00 3,000.00 SCO STREET REPORT

          Total 47760: 3,000.00

47761

02/13/2025 47761 NICKLAUS ENGINE 0040040 22-80042-4430 1,865.50 1,865.50 E 9TH ST CONSTRUCTION

02/13/2025 47761 NICKLAUS ENGINE 0039143 22-80042-4430 40,452.80 40,452.80 E 9TH ST CONSTRUCTION

02/13/2025 47761 NICKLAUS ENGINE 0038099 22-80042-4430 2,233.70 2,233.70 E 9TH ST CONSTRUCTION

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Live 4.17.2022 Check Issue Dates: 1/31/2025 - 2/19/2025 Feb 20, 2025  08:51AM

Check Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check Description

Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

          Total 47761: 44,552.00

47762

02/13/2025 47762 ONESOURCE DISTR S007768795. 11-31520-44200 175.21 175.21 CONDUIT, ELBOWS

          Total 47762: 175.21

47763

02/13/2025 47763 PEOPLEREADY,INC. 28996382 12-31610-4140 873.00 873.00 TEMP WORKER WWTP

02/13/2025 47763 PEOPLEREADY,INC. 29006015 12-31610-4140 873.00 873.00 TEMP WORKER WWTP

02/13/2025 47763 PEOPLEREADY,INC. 29019024 10-31150-41400 1,164.00 1,164.00 TEMP WORKER PARKS

02/13/2025 47763 PEOPLEREADY,INC. 29019025 12-31610-4140 873.00 873.00 TEMP WORKER WWTP

          Total 47763: 3,783.00

47764

02/13/2025 47764 QUILL CORPORATI 42568514 10-14020-4416 21.27 21.27 BATTERIES, STAMP

02/13/2025 47764 QUILL CORPORATI 42568514 11-31510-44160 21.27 21.27 BATTERIES, STAMP

02/13/2025 47764 QUILL CORPORATI 42568514 12-31620-4416 21.27 21.27 BATTERIES, STAMP

02/13/2025 47764 QUILL CORPORATI 42568514 10-12001-4416 21.28 21.28 BATTERIES, STAMP

          Total 47764: 85.09

47765

02/13/2025 47765 ROTO ROOTER 216780 12-31620-4430 400.00 400.00 PLUMBING SERVICES CHAMBE

          Total 47765: 400.00

47766

02/13/2025 47766 SELLERS PETROLE CL42736 10-22080-4427 1,668.35 1,668.35 FIRE DEPT FUEL

02/13/2025 47766 SELLERS PETROLE CL42737 10-12003-4427 50.85 50.85 PUBLIC WORKS FUEL

02/13/2025 47766 SELLERS PETROLE CL42737 10-31150-44270 514.79 514.79 PUBLIC WORKS FUEL

02/13/2025 47766 SELLERS PETROLE CL42737 11-31510-44270 239.22 239.22 PUBLIC WORKS FUEL

02/13/2025 47766 SELLERS PETROLE CL42737 11-31530-44270 318.00 318.00 PUBLIC WORKS FUEL

02/13/2025 47766 SELLERS PETROLE CL42737 11-31520-44270 388.68 388.68 PUBLIC WORKS FUEL

02/13/2025 47766 SELLERS PETROLE CL42737 12-31610-4427 48.39 48.39 PUBLIC WORKS FUEL

02/13/2025 47766 SELLERS PETROLE CL42737 12-31620-4427 172.10 172.10 PUBLIC WORKS FUEL

          Total 47766: 3,400.38

47767

02/13/2025 47767 SONIA GARCIA FINAL BILL 11-00000-39620 134.60 134.60 FINAL UTILITY BILL

          Total 47767: 134.60

47768

02/13/2025 47768 SPARKLETTS 9431538 020 10-22080-4420 167.66 167.66 FIRE DEPT WATER

          Total 47768: 167.66

47769

02/13/2025 47769 TARGETSOLUTIONS INV111444 10-22080-4313 209.97 209.97 TRAINING PLATFORM

          Total 47769: 209.97

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Live 4.17.2022 Check Issue Dates: 1/31/2025 - 2/19/2025 Feb 20, 2025  08:51AM

Check Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check Description

Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

47770

02/13/2025 47770 TURNING POINT MI 367 10-17030-4432 550.00 550.00 BANQUET CONTRIBUTIONS

          Total 47770: 550.00

47771

02/13/2025 47771 UNDERGROUND SE 120250333 10-31140-44300 26.65 26.65 DIG ALERT FEES

          Total 47771: 26.65

47772

02/13/2025 47772 VISUAL EDGE IT, IN 24AR237528 12-31620-4416 24.82 24.82 PRINTER

02/13/2025 47772 VISUAL EDGE IT, IN 24AR237528 11-31510-44160 24.82 24.82 PRINTER

02/13/2025 47772 VISUAL EDGE IT, IN 24AR237528 10-14020-4416 24.81 24.81 PRINTER

02/13/2025 47772 VISUAL EDGE IT, IN 24AR237528 10-13010-4416 24.81 24.81 PRINTER

02/13/2025 47772 VISUAL EDGE IT, IN 24AR237528 10-12001-4416 24.81 24.81 PRINTER

          Total 47772: 124.07

47773

02/13/2025 47773 WALKER & DRISKIL 14316 10-16026-4430 675.00 675.00 ATTORNEY FEES

          Total 47773: 675.00

47774

02/13/2025 47774 XEROX FINANCIAL 6738008 10-12001-4525 18.43 18.43 PRINTER LEASE

02/13/2025 47774 XEROX FINANCIAL 6738008 10-13010-4525 18.43 18.43 PRINTER LEASE

02/13/2025 47774 XEROX FINANCIAL 6738008 10-14020-4525 18.44 18.44 PRINTER LEASE

02/13/2025 47774 XEROX FINANCIAL 6738008 11-31510-45250 18.44 18.44 PRINTER LEASE

02/13/2025 47774 XEROX FINANCIAL 6738008 12-31620-4525 18.44 18.44 PRINTER LEASE

          Total 47774: 92.18

          Grand Totals:  209,653.33

Report Criteria:

Report type:  GL detail

Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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  MEETING DATE:

  ITEM NUMBER 3  a
 CITY MANAGER

 FINANCE MANAGER

 CITY ATTORNEY

DATE ISSUED:

FROM: Nick Wells, City Manager 23-02 #

SUBJECT: Resolution No. 25-05 Adopting a Revised 2024-25 Salary Schedule

ISSUE:   calling for an election to be conducted by the

Shall the City Council approve Resolution No. 25-05, Adopting a Revised 2024-25 Salary Schedule?

DISCUSSION: 
Although the City's Salary Schedule was formally adopted per standard practice for the current 
fiscal year prior to its July 1 start a recent unanticipated change in the California Minimum Wage 
required a midyear change.
The salary schedule has not been changed significantly for this adoption, although listed below 
are some changes of which you should be aware:

1. Step F for the "Public Works Supervisor" and "Fire Chief" positions have been adjusted 
upward to reflect the minimum threshold change for Salaried Exempt employees under the 
California Minimum Wage Law change.

2. All positions at the lower end of the Schedule (Range 17 and below) have been adjusted 
upward to comply with the minimum wage change, primarily affecting Part-Time 
Firefighters.

3. Step F for the "Public Works Supervisor" and "Fire Chief" positions have been adjusted 
upward to reflect the minimum threshold change for Salaried Exempt employees under the 
California Minimum Wage Law change.

4. An additional change adds a Part Time position at Range 10 for Wastewater Treatement 
Plant Operator in Training. For several years, the City has utiliized a temp service to staff
a position to receive septage waste at the WWTP. Changes in the minimum wage and 
benefits have caused the cost of that function to rise significantly. It is estimated that 
directly hiring a part time employee will save the City in excess of $12,500 annualy.

FISCAL IMPACT:

The primary General Fund impact is in Fire, wherein basically all employee hours will include
$.50 additional compensation. This can vary greatly due to overtime, however, Regular Time 
hours would equate to approximately $3,750 in additional expenditures, plus employer taxes. 
Multiple employees at the lower end of the Salary Schedule will be elevated to the new pay
rate, however, in all cases these employees are months from a Step increase that would have
taken them above the current Minimum Wage.
The effect to the Sewer Enterprise with the conversion of a position from management under
a temp service to a City employee is described above to potentially save $12,500 per year.

02/24/25
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City of Holtville 

REPORT TO COUNCIL

February 20, 2025
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Salary Schedule Revision
Page -2-

CITY MANAGER RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the City Council adopt the Salary Schedule as presented.

ALTERNATIVE:
1 - Approve the Salary Schedule revisions as presented.
2 - Give alternate direction regarding recommended individual position salary changes.
3 - Make additional compensation changes to the schedule.
4 - Give staff other direction to proceed.

Salary Schedule Reso Page 2 of 2



CITY OF HOLTVILLE
Salary Schedule - 2024-25 (Revised) 

POSITION RANGE STEP A STEP B STEP C STEP D STEP E STEP F
 Hourly 31.78 33.37 35.04 36.79 38.63 40.56 
 Per Pay 2,542 2,670 2,803 2,943 3,090 3,245
 Annual 66,102 69,408 72,878 76,522 80,348 84,365
 Hourly 31.78 33.37 35.04 36.79 38.63 40.56 
 Per Pay 2,542 2,670 2,803 2,943 3,090 3,245
 Annual 66,102 69,408 72,878 76,522 80,348 84,365
 Hourly 25.40 26.67 28.00 29.40 30.87 32.42 
 Per Pay 2,032 2,134 2,240 2,352 2,470 2,593
 Annual 52,832 55,474 58,247 61,160 64,218 67,429
 Hourly 25.07 26.32 27.64 29.02 30.47 32.00 
 Per Pay 2,006 2,106 2,211 2,322 2,438 2,560
 Annual 52,146 54,753 57,491 60,365 63,383 66,552
 Hourly 24.51 25.74 27.02 28.37 29.79 31.28 
 Per Pay 1,961 2,059 2,162 2,270 2,383 2,503
 Annual 50,981 53,530 56,206 59,017 61,967 65,066

 

           POSITION RANGE STEP A STEP B STEP C STEP D STEP E STEP F
 Hourly 24.14 25.35 26.61 27.95 29.34 30.81 
 Per Pay 1,931 2,028 2,129 2,236 2,347 2,465
 Annual 50,211 52,722 55,358 58,126 61,032 64,084
 Hourly 24.14 25.35 26.61 27.95 29.34 30.81 
 Per Pay 1,931 2,028 2,129 2,236 2,347 2,465
 Annual 50,211 52,722 55,358 58,126 61,032 64,084
 Hourly 24.14 25.35 26.61 27.95 29.34 30.81 
 Per Pay 1,931 2,028 2,129 2,236 2,347 2,465
 Annual 50,211 52,722 55,358 58,126 61,032 64,084
 Hourly 24.14 25.35 26.61 27.95 29.34 30.81 
 Per Pay 1,931 2,028 2,129 2,236 2,347 2,465
 Annual 50,211 52,722 55,358 58,126 61,032 64,084
 Hourly 23.53 24.71 25.94 27.24 28.60 30.03 
 Per Pay 1,882 1,977 2,075 2,179 2,288 2,402
 Annual 48,942 51,390 53,959 56,657 59,490 62,464
 Hourly 23.00 24.15 25.36 26.63 27.96 29.35 
 Per Pay 1,840 1,932 2,029 2,130 2,237 2,348
 Annual 47,840 50,232 52,744 55,381 58,150 61,057
 Hourly 23.00 24.15 25.36 26.63 27.96 29.35 
 Per Pay 1,840 1,932 2,029 2,130 2,237 2,348
 Annual 47,840 50,232 52,744 55,381 58,150 61,057
 Hourly 23.00 24.15 25.36 26.63 27.96 29.35 
 Per Pay 1,840 1,932 2,029 2,130 2,237 2,348
 Annual 47,840 50,232 52,744 55,381 58,150 61,057
 Hourly 21.53 22.61 23.74 24.92 26.17 27.48 
 Per Pay 1,722 1,809 1,899 1,994 2,094 2,198
 Annual 44,782 47,022 49,373 51,841 54,433 57,155

JO  Hourly 20.50 21.53 22.60 23.73 24.92 26.16 
RR  Per Pay 1,640 1,722 1,808 1,899 1,993 2,093

 Annual 42,640 44,772 47,011 49,361 51,829 54,421
WTPO II 33

SENIOR ACCOUNT CLERK SM
42

Building Inspector RT
37

BUDGET ANALYST 42

PERSONNEL TECH. HD
42

WWTPO II IC
45

Accountant/GL Analyst 44

WTP/WWTP Foreman JLO
45

WTPO III 45

FINANCE SUPERVISOR AA
50

PERMANENT FULL-TIME PERSONNEL (Classified)

PUBLIC WORKS FOREMAN 45

PUBLIC WORKS SUPERVISOR AC
54

FIRE CHIEF AS
53

MANAGEMENT/SUPERVISORY PERSONNEL

FINANCE MANAGER 60

WTP/WWTP SUPERVISOR 60



CITY OF HOLTVILLE
Salary Schedule - 2024-25 (Revised) 

           POSITION RANGE STEP A STEP B STEP C STEP D STEP E STEP F
JH  Hourly 20.50 21.53 22.60 23.73 24.92 26.16 

 Per Pay 1,640 1,722 1,808 1,899 1,993 2,093
 Annual 42,640 44,772 47,011 49,361 51,829 54,421
 Hourly 20.50 21.53 22.60 23.73 24.92 26.16 
